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AYURVEDIC PRACTITIONERS

3973. SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWARA:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any policy to create a course of 2 or 3 years for Ayurvedic practitioners to work as allopathic medical practitioners, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the measures taken or proposed by the Government to regulate and bring down the cost of medical education in the country?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): There is no proposal with the Ministry of AYUSH to create a course for Ayurveda practitioners to work as allopathic medical practitioners.

(b): The matter related to fees etc. for graduation and post graduation courses are regulated by the State Government concerned.
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